# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Karl GOSEJACOB	02/23/2010
Alexander SCHAFER	02/23/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHARLESBERND AG	
Street Address:	MAXIMILIANSTRASSE 26	
City:	MUNCHEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-80539	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29357026	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)246-8959

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-708-1800

Email: ostanford@ladas.com

Correspondent Name: LADAS & PARRY LLP

Address Line 1: 26 WEST 61ST STREET

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10023

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: UD 052053-9

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Raymond A. DiPerna

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=4FL-IR5570-Exchange-03052010-153123#page1.tif source=4FL-IR5570-Exchange-03052010-153123#page2.tif source=4FL-IR5570-Exchange-03052010-153123#page3.tif

501110954 PATENT
REEL: 024036 FRAME: 0678

2935/026

CH 540 00

source=4FL-IR5570-Exchange-03052010-153123#page4.tif source=4FL-IR5570-Exchange-03052010-153123#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 024036 FRAME: 0679

# Attorney Docket No. <u>UD 052053-9</u>

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignments P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

# CERTIFICATE OF MAILING/TRANSMISSION (37 CFR 1.8a)

I hereby certify that this correspondence is, on the date shown below, being:

## **MAILING**

☐ deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner for Patents, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Date: March 2, 2010

# FACSIMILE

transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office to (571) 273-8300

trafismitted electronically

Signature

Raymond A. DiPerna

(type or print name of person certifying)

(Cover Sheet for Assignment Accompanying New Patent Application—page 1 of 2) 4-2.3

PATENT REEL: 024036 FRAME: 0680

Attorney Docket <u>UD 052053-9</u>			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party( ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies):		
Karl GOSEJACOB     Alexander SCHAFER	Name: CHARLESBERND AG		
3.	Address: MAXIMILIANSTRASSE 26		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	MUNCHEN D-80539, DE		
□ <sub>Yes</sub> ⊠ <sub>No</sub>			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?		
Security Agreement Change of Name	□ <sub>Yes</sub> ⊠ <sub>No</sub>		
Other Change of Address			
Execution Date(s): 1. February 23, 2010 2. February 25, 2010 3.			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)			
Being filed together with	a new application.		
	1_		
Patent Application No.(s):	Patent No.(s):		
Additional numbers attached	? □ <sub>Yes</sub> ⊠ <sub>No</sub>		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
should be mailed:	1		
Name: Raymond A. DiPerna	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ _1_@ \$40.00 each		
Address: Ladas & Parry LLP	Check Enclosed		
26 West 61st Street New York, N.Y. 10023	Authorized to be charged in whole or in part to:		
	8. Deposit account number: 12-0425		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature:  Raymond A. DiPerna Name of Person Signing  Signature	March 2, 2010 Date		
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and documents:	5		

(Cover Sheet for Assignment Accompanying New Patent Application—page 2 of 2) 4-2.3

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS (Inventors):		
Karl GOSEJACOB	Maximilianstrasse 26	
(type or print name of inventors)	Munchen D-80539, DE	
	Address	
Alayandar SCHAEED	Schrotteringksweg 9	Nationality
Alexander SCHAFER	Hamburg, Germany 22085	
	Address	German
		Nationality
	**************************************	
	Address	
		Nationality
	Address	
		Nationality

Added page(s) for signature by subsequent inventors. Number of pages added

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 1 of 3) 16-3.2

# (if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

Recorded on			ReelFrame		
hereby sells ASSIGNEE	-	d transfers to			
CharlesBerr	nd AG		Maximilianstrasse 26		
(type or print	name of ASSI	GNEE)	Address		
German			Munchen D-80539, DE		
Nationality					
and the	successors,	assigns and legal re	epresentatives of the ASSIGNEE		
		(com	plete one of the following)		
Ø		re right, title and in			
	an undi	vided	percent (%) right, title and interest		
for the Unit	ted States ar	nd its territorial pos	ssessions		
		(check the following b	ox, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)		
□ GRAPHICA	improv AL USER I	ements which are d	s, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all isclosed in the invention entitled:  A WEB PAGE DISPLAY SCREEN OF A		
COMMUN	ICATIONS	TERMINAL			
Name of i	nventor(s)	Karl GOSEJA	COB Alexander SCHAFER		
		(check and co	nplete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))		
and which	is found in	(37 C.F.R. 3.21)			
(a)	⊠	Not yet filed U.S.	patent application executed on even date herewith		
(b)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	.S. patent application executed on		
(c)		Not yet filed U.S. the above-entitled	provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for invention		
		ASSIGNO attorney t	y with 37 C.F.R. 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an DR signing below, hereby authorize and request my o insert below the filing date and application number when me known.		
(d)		U.S. patent or profiled on	visional patent application no.		
(e)			ication no. PCT//		
(f)		U.S. patent no.	issued		
		☐ A change patent ma	of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding intenance fees is being sent separately.		

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 2 of 3) 16-3.2

PATENT REEL: 024036 FRAME: 0683 (also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

(g) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

Karl GOSEJACOB	(x) Calcaped	this	(x) Filmony 23, 2010	
(type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR		date of signing	
Alexander SCHAFER	(x) Alexand Cits	this	(x) February 25, 2010	
(type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR		date of signing	
		this		
(type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR		date of signing	
		this		
(type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR		date of signing	
(type induced it itself, itsel		this		
(type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR		date of signing	
(if ASSIGNOR is a legal en	tity, complete the following informa (type or print the nam authorized to sign on	e of the ab		
	Title			
NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legal it will only be prima facie evidence o	NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facte evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.			
□ Notarization (	or Legalization Page Added.			

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 3 of 3) 16-3.2

PATENT REEL: 024036 FRAME: 0684

**RECORDED: 03/05/2010**